DocuSign Envelope ID: E4B73EDF-0E48-47C0-B2CC-9D79C1271D0A

Sourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #080818-JAL

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and J.A.
Larue Inc. (Vendor) have entered into Contract #080818-JAL for the procurement of Snow and
Ice Handling Equipment, Supplies and Accessories. The Contract has an expiration date of
October 29, 2022, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of October 29, 2023.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell J.A. Larue Inc.

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

Jorumy Schawarts, i fghos,

By: COFD2A139D064809... By DE32F94072D044D...
Jeremy Schwartz Louis Larue
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: Vice president
7/18/2022 | 12:32 PM CDT 7/20/2022 | 9:12 AM EDT
Date: Date:

Rev. 7/2022 1



